

## Jones County 911 Service Board

Thursday January 23, 2020 6:45 PM or immediately after the Jones County EMA meeting Jones County Community Room Courthouse

Meeting called by:

Denny Coon, Chairman

Type of meeting:

Regular Meeting

## **Agenda Topics**

Call Meeting to Order

Approve Agenda

Minutes of the January 2, 2020 Meeting

Budget Report - Gary Schwab

Public Hearing – Proposed Jones County 911 Service Board FY20 Amended Budget

- Open public hearing,
- Comment Period,
- Close public hearing
- Motion to adopt FY20 Amended Budget

Public Hearing – Proposed Jones County 911 Service Board FY21 Budget

- Open public hearing,
- Comment Period,
- Close public hearing
- Motion to adopt FY20 Budget

Approve changes to the Jones County 911 Service Board Bylaws

Other items of interest

Next meeting March 5, 2020

6:45 PM or immediately after the Jones County EMA meeting, Jones County Court House Community Room